# **Greater London Authority**

## **PENSIONS DETERMINATION 2017**

## Formal Determination by the Mayor of London and London Assembly

The Mayor of London and the London Assembly, both having approved the provision referred to in paragraph 3 below, in exercise of their powers under Section 26 of the Greater London Authority Act 1999 (as amended), have made the following determination for the payment of pensions to or in respect of persons who have ceased to be Mayor of London or members of the London Assembly ("together referred to as "Elected Members").

#### Citation and commencement

1. This Determination may be cited as the Greater London Authority Elected Members' Pensions Determination 2017 and shall have effect on 21 December 2017.

## Revocation of existing pension arrangements

2. From 1 January 2018 paragraph 4 of the Greater London Authority Elected Members Salaries and Pensions Determination 2009 shall be revoked (but such revocation shall not affect the property rights and liabilities of any person under or in accordance with any arrangements entered into under that paragraph prior to that date).

### New pension arrangements

3. From 1 January 2018 pensions for Elected Members shall be provided under and in accordance with a Master Trust Pension Scheme, provided and administered by Aviva, for such of those Elected Members as choose to join it.

Dated 21 December 2017 Jeff Jacobs – Head of Paid Service